OP \$40.00 4679435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404254

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DELUXE VODKA LTD		10/21/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORION GROUP SA LLC	
Street Address:	4936 N 38TH Street	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4679435	DELUXE ORIGINAL VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +375291601100

Email: office@lisovskys.com

Correspondent Name: Dmitry Lisovsky

Address Line 1: 14-7 Chernyshevsky

Address Line 1: 14-7, Chernyshevsky str.

Address Line 4: Minsk, BELARUS 220013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dmitry Lisovsky
SIGNATURE:	/Dmitry Lisovsky/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=USTM 4679435#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas DELUXE VODKA LTD, a Texas limited liability company whose address is 7119 Sweet Violet Trail, Kingwood, Texas, 77346, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. registration No. 4679435 of the mark DELUXE ORIGINAL VODKA (the "Registration"); and

Whereas ORION GROUP SA LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company whose address is 4936 N 38TH Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53209, United States of America ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in the mark DELUXE ORIGINAL VODKA (the "Mark"), the Registration, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, the Registration, all other rights that Assignor may have in the Mark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark.

DELUXE VODKA LTD

Bv:

refim Finkelshteyr

President

A Texas limited liability company

7119 Sweet Violet Trail Texas 77346

Date: October 21, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005913 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 11/03/2016